
 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT A1 TO THE STANDARD 
AGREEMENT NUMBER JP2014 FROM THE CALIFORNIA 
VOLUNTEERS FOR YOUTH WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 
PROGRAM MAINTAINING THE CURRENT AMOUNT OF $1,736,241 
AND EXTENDING THE TERM END DATE FROM MAY 1, 2024 TO 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 

 
WHEREAS, on June 22, 2022, per Resolution 22-315, the Nevada County Board of 

Supervisors authorized the execution of the Standard Agreement No. JP2014 by and between the 

County and the California Volunteers for CaliforniansForAll Youth Workforce Development 

Program pertaining to the State providing Nevada County Department of Social Services the 

grant award of $1,736,241; and 

 

WHEREAS, the overall objective will be to continue a Youth Workforce Program with 

community partners to strengthen Nevada County’s capacity to address key areas of climate, food 

insecurity, and local COVID-19 recovery.  Service will be provided in Western and Eastern 

County; and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to extend the end date of the 

performance period to September 30, 2024. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of 

the County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment A1 to the Standard Agreement No. 

JP2014 by and between the County and the California Volunteers for CaliforniansForAll Youth 

Workforce Development Program in the amount of $1,736,241 extending the term through 

September 30, 2024, be and hereby is approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that 

the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on 

behalf of the County of Nevada. 

 


